
Wind Rivers: Sweetwater Loop
Sunday September 10 to Friday September 15, 2006

Wind Rivers-Sweetwater Loop Day Sect Cum Elev Elev
Location Night Miles Miles Miles Feet Change

Sweetwater Trailhead In Sun - - 8,881
Camp Meadow Sun 5.3 5.3 5.3 10,021 1,140
Sweetwater Gap 1.0 6.3 10,327 306
Jct Popo Agie Creek 2.2 8.5 9,733 (594)
Pass S of Ice Lakes 2.3 10.8 10,980 1,247
Ice Lakes 1.0 11.8 10,600 (380)
Deep Creek Lakes Mon 8.1 1.6 13.4 10,500 (100)
Camp Echo Lakes 0.7 14.1 10,100 (400)
Jct Pinto Park Trail 1.0 15.1 9,760 (340)
Jct North Fork Trail 1.0 16.1 9,200 (560)
Cross North Popo Agie Ck 1.2 17.3 9,350 150
Cross North Popo Agie Ck 1.8 19.1 9,760 410
Jct Lizard Head Meadow 1.5 20.6 10,000 240
Camp Lonesome Meadow Tue 8.6 1.4 22.0 10,200 200
Lonesome Lake 0.6 22.6 10,200 -
Jackass Pass 0.7 23.3 10,760 560
Jct Big Sandy Lake N 2.3 25.6 9,700 (1,060)
Jct Black Joe Trail 0.5 26.1 9,700 -
Jct Deep Lake Trail 0.2 26.3 9,700 -
Beer Camp Wed 4.5 0.2 26.5 9,750 50
Cedar Lake, W end 0.6 27.1 10,012 262
Deep Lake, W end 1.4 28.5 10,502 490
Temple Pass 2.2 30.7 11,480 978
Meadow Upper Little Sandy Ck 2.7 33.4 10,050 (1,430)
Jct Little Sandy Lake By-Pass 3.1 36.5 9,650 (400)
Jct Little Sandy Lake Spur 0.8 37.3 9,650 -
Camp Little Sandy Lake Thr 10.9 0.1 37.4 9,480 (170)
Jct Little Sandy Lake Trail 0.1 37.5 9,480 -
Jct Dutch Joe Larsen Ck Trail 0.4 37.9 9,440 (40)
Continental Divide 1.6 39.5 10,140 700
Larsen Ck 9442 1.3 40.8 9,442 (698)
Sweetwater Trailhead Out Fri 5.4 1.9 42.7 8,881 (561)
TOTAL 42.7 42.7
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